LEAGUE PRIZES

1st Place

2nd Place

3rd Place

4th Place

5th Place

Consolation Winner
Conference Champions
Division Champions
Just Missed It Award
You Tried Award

TEAM PRIZES

Most Total Points Scored - Year

Most Total Points Allowed - Year

Highest Score - Weekly
Highest Score Loss - Weekly
Lowest Score Win - Weekly
Highest Score - Season
Largest Margin of Victory
Smallest Margin of Defeat
Longest Winning Streak
Most Improved Team
Weekly Wildcard Prize

PLAYER PRIZES

Top Scoring Player - Weekly
Top Scoring QB - Weekly
Top Scoring RB - Weekly
Top Scoring WR - Weekly
Top Scoring D/ST - Weekly
Worst Injury

Highest Scoring Bench Player
Best Draft Pick

League MVP

CONTEST PRIZES

Survivor Challenge
Eliminator

Pigskin Pick'Em
Golden Ticket

Pro Bowl Game

Total Prize Count

Average Prize Amount

Methods & Formulas

PVOR = [{(PPTS/PPRICE) 5 PPTS} 5 {PPTS _ RPPTS}]

VOR = PPTS _ RPPTS

AMOUNT

$800
$600
$400
$200
$150
$100
$30
$20
$25
$25

$50
$50
$15
$10
$10
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$10

$10
$5
$5
$5
$5
$25
$25
$25
$30

$100
$100
$150
$150
$240

165 Prizes
$27.30

RCWS = [{(AW'®Y / W) + (APTS™Y / PTSY} / 2]

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

u %6 of waivi venu
Plus 40% of waiver revenue
Plus 30% of waiver revenue
. .
Plus 15% of waiver revenue
u %6 of waivi venu
Plus 10% of waiver revenue

Plus 5% of waiver revenue

Tie-breaker: total season points
Tie-breaker: total season points
Best team that missed the playoffs, tie-breaker: total season points

15th place winner

Awarded weekly, tie-breaker: total game score
Awarded weekly, tie-breaker: total game score
Awarded weekly, tie-breaker: lowest total game score
Tie-breaker: total game score

Tie-breaker: total game score

Tie-breaker: total game score

Tie-breaker: total points scored during streak

Relative Change in Wins & Scoring (RCWS) method

Unique prize each week - see schedule

Must be in starting lineup

Must be in starting lineup

Must be in starting lineup

Must be in starting lineup

Must be in starting lineup

Total weeks player was inactive X player cost

Tie-breaker: lowest total team score

Player Value Over Replacement (PVOR) method, non-keepers only
Value Over Replacement (VOR) method

1st: $100, 2nd: $50
1st: $100, 2nd: $50

$20 paid to each of the 8 teams in winning conference

Where:

P = Player

RP = Replacement Player
W = Wins

PTS = Points Scored



