PRIZE	AMOUNT	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION		
LEAGUE PRIZES				
1st Place	\$800	Plus 40% of waiver revenue		
2nd Place	\$600	Plus 30% of waiver revenue		
3rd Place	\$400	Plus 15% of waiver revenue		
4th Place	\$200	Plus 10% of waiver revenue		
5th Place	\$150	Plus 5% of waiver revenue		
Consolation Winner	\$100			
Conference Champions	\$30	Tie-breaker: total season points		
Division Champions	\$20	Tie-breaker: total season points		
Just Missed It Award	\$25	Best team that missed the playoffs, tie-breaker: total season points		
You Tried Award	\$25	15th place winner		
TEAM PRIZES				

Most Total Points Scored - Year	\$50	
Most Total Points Allowed - Year	\$50	
Highest Score - Weekly	\$15	Awarded weekly, tie-breaker: total game score
Highest Score Loss - Weekly	\$10	Awarded weekly, tie-breaker: total game score
Lowest Score Win - Weekly	\$10	Awarded weekly, tie-breaker: lowest total game score
Highest Score - Season	\$30	Tie-breaker: total game score
Largest Margin of Victory	\$30	Tie-breaker: total game score
Smallest Margin of Defeat	\$30	Tie-breaker: total game score
Longest Winning Streak	\$30	Tie-breaker: total points scored during streak
Most Improved Team	\$30	Relative Change in Wins & Scoring (RCWS) method
Weekly Wildcard Prize	\$10	Unique prize each week - see schedule

PLAYER PRIZES

Top Scoring Player - Weekly	\$10	Must be in starting lineup	
Top Scoring QB - Weekly	\$5	Must be in starting lineup	
Top Scoring RB - Weekly	\$5	Must be in starting lineup	
Top Scoring WR - Weekly	\$5	Must be in starting lineup	
Top Scoring D/ST - Weekly	\$5	Must be in starting lineup	
Worst Injury	\$25 Total weeks player was inactive X player cost		
Highest Scoring Bench Player	\$25	Tie-breaker: lowest total team score	
Best Draft Pick	\$25	Player Value Over Replacement (PVOR) method, non-keepers only	
League MVP	\$30	Value Over Replacement (VOR) method	

CONTEST PRIZES

Survivor Challenge	\$100	
Eliminator	\$100	
Pigskin Pick'Em	\$150	1st: \$100, 2nd: \$50
Golden Ticket	\$150	1st: \$100, 2nd: \$50
Pro Bowl Game	\$240	\$20 paid to each of the 8 teams in winning conference

Total Prize Count				
Average Prize Amount				

165 Prizes \$27.30

Methods & Formulas $PVOR = [\{(P^{PTS}/P^{PRICE}) \times P^{PTS}\} \times \{P^{PTS} - RP^{PTS}\}]$ $VOR = P^{PTS} - RP^{PTS}$ $\mathsf{RCWS} = [\{(\Delta \mathsf{W}^{\mathsf{YOY}} / \mathsf{W}^{\mathsf{LY}}) + (\Delta \mathsf{PTS}^{\mathsf{YOY}} / \mathsf{PTS}^{\mathsf{LY}})\} / 2]$

Where: P = Player RP = Replacement Player W = WinsPTS = Points Scored